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FOREWORD

These volumes contain the Acts of the Second Regular Session and
the First and Second Extraordmary Sess1ons of the 81% Leg1slature
2014. ’ "

Second Regular Session, 2014

The Second Regular Session of the 81% Legislature convened on
January 8, 2014. The Constitutional sixty-day limit on the duration of
the session was midnight, March 8, 2014. The Governor issued a
proclamation on March 5, 2014, extending the session for a period not
to exceed four days for the purpose of considering the Budget and
supplementary appropriation bills. A subsequent proclamation was
issued on March 12, 2014, and the Legislature adjourned sine die on
March 14, 2014.

Bills totaling 1,877 were introduced in the two houses during the
session (1246 House, 623 of which were carryover bills from the 2013
Regular Session, and 631 Senate). The Legislature passed 201 bills,
105 House and 96 Senate.

The Governor vetoed ten bills (Com. Sub. for H. B. 2165,
Relating to death certificates of military veterans; Com. Sub. for H.
B. 4254, Providing that certain state employees may be granted a leave
of absence with pay during a declared state of emergency; Com. Sub.
for H. B. 4343, West Virginia PrOJect Launchpad Act; Com. Sub. for
H. B. 4425, Giving the Superintendent of State Police authority to hire
additional staff; H. B. 4445, Modifying the definition of “battery” and
“domestic battery”; H. B, 4588, Protecting unborn children who are
capable of experiencing pain by prohibiting abortion after twenty
weeks; Com. Sub. for S. B. 12, Relating to expedited partner therapy
treatment; Com. Sub. for S. B. 307, Relating to pretrial management
of persons charged with committing crimes; S. B. 426, Relating to
appointments to certain higher education commissions, councils and
boards; and Com. Sub. for S. B.477, Providing teachers determine use
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of time during planning period). The Legislature amended and again
passed H. B. 4445 and Com. Sub. for S. B. 307, leaving a net total of
193 bills, 100 House and 93 Senate, which became law.

There were 243 Concurrent Resolutions introduced during the
session, 142 House and 101 Senate, of which 58 House and 24 Senate
were adopted. Forty-four House Joint Resolutions (of which 33 were
carryover House Joint Resolutions) and 14 Senate Joint Resolutions
were introduced, one of which was adopted by the Legislature, H. J.
R. 108, Nonproflt Youth Organization Tax Exemption Support
Amendment. The House introduced 17 House Resolutions, and the
Senate introduced 56 Senate Resolutions, of which 11 House and 49
Senate were adopted.

The Senate failed to pass 41 House bills passed by the House, and
44 Senate bills failed passage by the House. One House bill died in
conference: H. B. 4411, Allowing the disposal of drill cuttings and
associated drilling waste generated from well sites in commercial solid
waste facilities; and one bill, Com. Sub. for S. B. 6, Regulating sale of
drug products used in manufacture of methamphetamine, failed
passage and- was discharged from Conference after the time had
expired to announce the availability of the Conference Report.

First Extraordinary Session, 2014

The Proclamation calling the Legislature into Extraordirary
Session immediately upon the conclusion of the extended Regular
Session on March 14, 2014 contained ten items for consideration.

The Legislature passed, and the Governor approved 9 bills, 5
House and 4 Senate. The Senate adopted 4 Senate Resolutions.

The Legislature adjourned the Extraordinary Session sine die on
March 14, 2014.
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Secend Extraordimary Session, 2014

The Proclamation calling the Legislature into Extraordinary
Session immediately upon the conclusion of the extended Regular
Session on May 19, 2014 contained six items for consideration.

The Legislature passed, and the Governor approved 6 bills, 3
House and 3 Senate. The Senate adopted 4 Senate Resolutions.

The Legislature adjourned the Extraordinary Session sine die on
May 21, 2014.
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These volumes will be distributed as provided by sections thirteen
and nineteen, article one, chapter four of the Code of West Virginia.

These Acts may be purchased from the Office of the Clerk of the
House, 212 Main Unit, State Capitol, Charleston, West Virginia 25305.

GREGORY M. GRAY
Clerk of the House and
Keeper of the Rolls.
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MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES

) OFFICERS
Speaker ~ Timothy R. Miley, Bridgeporf -
Clerk — Gregory M. Gray, Charleston
Sergeant-at-Arms — George McClaskie, Charleston
Doorkeeper — Tom Hively, Chesapeake

REGULAR AND EXTRAORDINARY SESSIONS, 2014

Occupation or Legislative
District Name Address Profession Service
First. ....... Ronnie D. Jones (D).. .. .... Weirton. ........ Retired )
Businessman. . ....... 80" - 81%
Randy Swartzmitler (D). . ... New.Cumberland... Regulatory
‘ Compliance
Management. ........ 75" - 81
Second. ..... Phillip W. Diserio (D). ... .. Follansbee. ...... Electrician. . ......... Appt.
‘ 1/23/2012,
80"; 81+
Third........ Ryan Ferns (R)............ Wheeling. ....... Physical Therapist. . . . . 80" - 81¢
Erikka Storch (R).. ... ..... Wheeling. .. ... ... Financial Officer. . . ... 80" - 81
Fourth....... David E. Evans (R). ....... Moundsvilte. . . . .. Vocational
‘ Administrator ........ 81*
Michael T. Ferro (D). ...... McMechen. . .. ... Retired Educator/
. . . . .~ Coach .............. 79 - 81
Fifth. ....... Dave Pethtel (D). . ....... . Hundred. ........ Educator............. 69" - 71%; 74% -
) 81"
Sixth........ Wiltiam Roger Romine (R). . Sistersville. . . . . .. Retired School
’ ‘ : "Administrator . . ... ... 75" - 81
Seventh.. . ... Lynwood “Woody” Ireland (R) . Pullman. ........ Retired Chemical
Engineer/Farmer. . . ... 78" - 81
Eighth....... W. “Bill” Anderson, Jr. (R). .. Williamstown. . . .. Educator............. 71% - 81%
Ninth........ Anna Border Sheppard (R).. . Davisville.. ... ... Educator............. Appt.
6/21/2011,
80"; 81*
Tenth........ Tom Azinger( Ry ......... Viemna. ......... Retired Insurance
: Agent............... 72" - 81%
JohnEllem (R)............ Parkersburg. ..... Attomey............. 75 - 81
Daniel Poling (D).. ... .. ... Parkersburg. . ..:. Business
Representative. .. ... .. 78" - 81%
Eleventh. . . .. Bob Ashley (R): .......... Spencer........... Insurance Agent.. ... .. 67%-73% 75" .
) 81
Twelfth. . . ... Steve Westfall 1923 Ripley........... Insurance Agent....... 81%
Thirteenth. . .. Scott Cadle R). ........ .. Letart. ... ‘Trucking/Excavating. .. 81%
Brady Paxton (D)....... L Libény' .......... "Educator.. . .......... 71%; Appt.
4/22/1999, 74*,
750 g1
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MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES - Continued

Occupation or Legislative
District Name Address Profession Service
Fourteenth.. .. Jim Butler (R). .......... Henderson. . ..... Excavating-
Contractor. .......... 81+
Fifteenth. . . .. Troy Andes (R). ......... Hurricane. . ...... Businessman. . ....... 78% - 81
Sixteenth.. ... KevinJ. Craig (D). ....... Huntington. . . . . .. Vice President -
Business Development . 75" - 81
Carol Miller (R).......... Huntington. . . .... Small Business
Owner/Buffalo Farmer . 78" - 81*
Jim Morgan (D).......... Huntington. . . .. .. Retired.............. 69"- 70"; Appt.
2/23/2001, 75"
76% - 81
Seventeenth.. . Doug Reynolds (D). ... ... Huntington. . . .... Attorney.. ........... 78 - 81*
Dale Stephens (D). . ...... Huntington. . . . ... Businessman/
School Bus Operator. .. 75%; 77" - 81%
Eighteenth.. .. Kelli Sobonya(R). ....... Huntington. . ..... Realtor.............. 76" - 81
Nineteenth.. . . Timothy R. Kinsey (D). . ... Lavalette.. . . ... .. Retired Banker........ Appt.
6/14/2013,
81+
Don C. Perdue (D)........ Prichard. ........ Pharmacist. . ......... 745 - 81
Twentieth. . .. Justin J. Marcum (D). ... .. Williamson. . . .... Attorney............. Appt.
1/18/2012,
80"; 81+
Twenty-first. . Harry Keith White (D).. . .. Gilbert. ......... Businessman. . ....... Appt.
9/11/1992, 70";
71 - 81*
Twenty-second. Josh Barker (D). ......... Chapmanville. . . . . City Manager of
Danville. ........... Appt.
7/31/2013,
81*
Jeff Eldridge (D). ........ Alum Creek. . .... Self Employed. . .. .... 77" - 79%; 81¢
Twenty-third. . Joshua Nelson (R). ....... Danville. . ....... Coal Miner.. . ........ 81+
Twenty-fourth. Rupert Phillips, Jr. (D).. . .. Lorado. ......... Sales Manager. . ...... 80" - 81%
Teddy “Ted” Tomblin (D). .. Logan........... Businessman. ........ 81%
Twenty-fifth. . Linda Goode Phillips (D).. .. Pineville......... Retired Elementary
School Counselor.. . . . . 794 - 81
Twenty-sixth.. Clif Moore (D)........... Thorpe. .. ....... Administrator.. . ... ... 77 - 81
Twenty-seventh. Joe Ellington (R). ........ Princeton. . ...... Physician............ 80™ - 81¢
Marty Gearheart (R).. .. ... Bluefield.. .. ..... Businessman. ........ 80® - 81
John H. Shott (R)......... Bluefield.. . ...... Attorney............. 79", Resigned
5/2010; 81*
Twenty-eighth. Roy G. Cooper (R)........ Wayside......... Retired U. S. Navy..... 81*
John D. O’Neal, IV (R). . ... Beckley. ........ Businessman. ........ 80" - 81%
Twenty-ninth.. Ricky Moye (D).......... Crab Orchard. . . .. Businessman/
School Bus Operator. .. 78" - 81¢
Thirtieth. . ... Linda Sumner (R). ....... Beckley. ........ Retired Educator. . . ... 76% - 81¢
Thirty-first. .. Lynne Carden Arvon (R). ... Beckley. ........ Medical Sales/
Social Services.. ...... 81
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MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES - Continued

Occupation or Legislative
District Name Address Profession Service
Thirty-second. David G. Perry (D)......... Oak Hill. ........ Educator............. 75* - 81*
JohnPino(D)............. Qak Hill. ........ Contractor. .......... 67" 715 - 78™;
80™ - 81*
Margaret Anne Staggers (D). Fayetteville... .. .. Emergency
Physician/Paramedic .. . 78" - 81*
Thirty-third. . . David A. Walker (D). . ..... Clendenin. . . ..... Heavy Equipment
Operator.. . .......... 79" - 81+
Thirty-fourth. . Brent Boggs (D)........... Gassaway........ Railroad Engineer. . ... 73" -81*
Thirty-fifth. .. John B. McCuskey (R).. . ... Charleston. . ..... Attorney............. 81+
Eric Nelson (R). .......... Charleston. ...... Businessman. ........ 80" - 81
Suzette Raines (R)......... St. Albans........ Self Employed/
Consultant. .......... 81+
Doug Skaff, Jr. (D). ....... South Charleston. . Business Owner.. .. ... 79" - 81¢
Thirty-sixth. . . Nancy Peoples Guthrie (D). . Charleston. ... ... Owner/ President. . . . .. 78" - 81

Thirty-seventh.

Thirty-eighth..

Thirty-ninth.. .

Fortieth. . . . ..
Forty-first. . . .

Forty-second. .

Forty-third.. . .

Forty-fourth.. .
Forty-fifth. . . .

Forty-sixth. ..
Forty-seventh.
Forty-eighth. .

Mark Hunt (D)............ Charleston. ...... Attomney.. . .......... 720 - 74%; 77
- 81¢
Danny Wells (D). ......... Charleston. ...... Retired Executive
Sports Editor. ........ 77" - 81
Meshea L. Poore (D). ...... Charleston. . ..... Attorney............. Appt.
12/18/2009,
79%; 80 - 81%
Patrick Lane (R).. ......... Cross Lanes. .. ... Attorney/
Entrepreneur. ........ 77" - 81
Ron Walters R)........... Charleston. ...... Insurance
Executive/President .. .. 71% - 73%; 75" -
81+
Tim Armstead (R). ........ Elkview. ........ Attorney............. Appt. 9/5/1998,
737, 74" - 81+
AdamR. Young (D)........ Summersville. . ... Educator.. ........... 81"
George “Boogie” Ambler (R). Fort Springs. ... .. Businessman/
Educator/Farmer. . . ... 81"
Ray Canterbury (R). ....... Ronceverte. ... ... Internet Entrepreneur. . . 75" - 81
Denise L. Campbell (D) . ... Elkins........... Licensed Nursing
Home Administrator. .. 80" - 81
William G. Hartman (D) . .. Elkins........... Retired Independent.
Insurance Agent.. . . ... 76™ - 81
Dana L. Lynch (D)......... Webster Springs. . . Retired.............. 81
Bill Hamilton (R).......... Buckhannon. . . ... Independent Insurance
Agency Owner........ 76* - 81
Peggy Donaldson Smith (D).. Weston.......... Attorney............. 79" - 81
Mary M. Poling (D)....... .. Moatsville. ...... Retired Educator. .. ... 75" - 81
Ron Fragale (D)........... Clarksburg. ...... Educator.. . .......... 70" - 73
75% - 80";
Appt. 2/1/2013,
81+
Danny Hamrick (R)........ Clarksburg, ...... Airline Operations. . . . . 81"
Richard J. Iaquinta (D).. . ... Clarksburg. . ..... Educator/Coach. . . .. .. 76" - 81
TimMileyD)............ Bridgeport. . ... .. Attomey............. 77* - 81¢
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MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES - Continued

. Occupation or Legislative
District Name Address Profession Service
Forty-ninth. . . Mike Manypenny (D). ..... Grafton.......... Agricultural/
Environmental
Consultant. . ......... 79" - 81¢
Fiftieth. .. ... Michael Caputo (D)........ Fairmont........: UMWA, District 31
Vice-President. . ... ... 73 - 81+
Linda Longstreth (D). . ... .. Fairmont......... Administrator/
Educator.. . .......... 77" - 81¢
Tim Manchin(D).......... Fairmont.. . ...... Attorney.. . .......... 76" - 81%
Fifty-first... . . Anthony Barill (D)......... Morgantown.. .. .. Retired.............. 80" - 81*
Barbara Evans Fleischauer (D). Morgantown.. .. .. Attorney/Small
Business Owner. .. ... 72M - 76™; 78" -
81"
Cindy Frich(R). .......... Morgantown.. . . .. Sales/Volunteer
Home Care........... T6% - 77 81%
Charlene Marshall (D)... . . .. Morgantown. . .. .. Retired Data
Technician. . ......... 74" - 75"
76" - 81*
Amanda Pasdon (R)........ Morgantown... . . . . Business
) Development Director. . 80" - 81%
Fifty-second. . Larry A. Williams (D). .. ... Tunnelton........ Businessman/
Farmer. ............ Appt.
10/8/1993,71%;
) 72M - 81
Fifty-third. . . . Randy E. Smith (R). ....... Terra Alta. . ...... Coal Miner.. . ........ 81%
Fifty-fourth... Allen V. Evans (R)......... Dorcas. ......... Businessman/
. Farmer. ............ 70" - 81¢
Fifty-fifth. ... Isaac Sponaugle (D)........ Franklin. ........ Attorney............. 81
Fifty-sixth.... Gary G. Howell R)........ Keyser. ......... Small Business
Owner. ......... ... 80" -8I*
Fifty-seventh.. Ruth Rowan (R)........... Points. . ......... Retired Educator. . .. .. 77" - 81
Fifty-eighth.. . Daryl E. Cowles (R)........ Berkeley Springs. . Businessman. ........ 78" - 81¢
Fifty-ninth.. .. Larry D. Kump (R). ....... Falling Waters. . .. Retired Public
) Administrator.. . ...... 80" - 81
Sixtieth. . . ... Larry W. Faircloth (R).. . ... Inwood.......... Business Consulting
) and Marketing. ....... 81
Sixty-first. . . . Jason Barrett (D). ......... Martinsburg. .. ... Restaurant Owner. . ... 81%
Sixty-second. . John Overington (R). ...... Martinsburg. ... .. Public Relations/
Former Educator. .. ... 67" - 81*
Sixty-third.. . . Michael “Mike” Folk (R).. .. Martinsburg. ... .. Airline Pilot/Farmer.. . . 81
Sixty-fourth.. . Eric L. Householder (R).. . .. Martinsburg. . .. .. Small Business Owner.. 80" - 81
Sixty-fifth. . . . Tiffany Elizabeth Lawrence (D). Charles Town.. . .. Marketing and
Public Relations.. . .. .. 79" - 81¢
Sixty-sixth.. . . Paul Espinosa (R).. . e Charles Town.. . .. General Manager,
Frontier
) Communications. . . ... 81
Sixty-seventh. Stephen Skinner (D)........ Shepherdstown. . .. Attorney............. 81+
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MEMBERS OF THE SENATE

REGULAR AND EXTRAORDINARY SESSIONS, 2014

OFFICERS

President — Jeffrey V. Kessler, Glen Dale
Clerk - Joseph M. Minard, Clarksburg

Sergeant-at-Arms - Howard L. Wellman, Bluefield

Doorkeeper — Tony Gallo, Charleston

Occupation or Legislative
District Name Address Profession Service
First. ....... Robert J. Fitzsimmons (D)... Wheeling. ... .. .. Attorney............. Appt.
1/26/2012, 81¢
Jack Yost(D).......... Wellsburg.. .. .... Retited.............. (House 76" -
78™); 79" - 81+
Second. ..... Larry J. Edgell D). . .... New Martinsburg. . Educator.. . .......... 74* - 81
Jeffrey V. Kessler (D). .. GlenDale.. . ... .. Attorney............. Appt. 11/1997,
73, 74" - 81+
Third. ...... Donna J. Boley (R). ....... St. Marys. ....... Retired. .. ........... Appt.
5/14/1985, 67*;
68" - 81+
David C. Nohe (R).. ... .. Vienna. ......... Mayor,
City of Vienna. . ...... 80" - 81¢
Fourth....... Mitch B. Carmichael (R). ... Ripley........... Director of
Commercial Sales. . ... (House 75" -
80"M); 81
MikeHall(R).......... Winfield.. ....... Businessman. ........ (House 72™ -
77y, 78" -
81
Fifth. ....... Evan H. Jenkins (D).. ... Huntington. . .. ... Attorney/Assoc
Executive............ 76" - 81+
Robert H. Plymale (D) Ceredo. ......... Businessman. ........ 71 - 81¢
Sixth........ H. Truman Chafin (D). . . Wilhamson.. . . ... Attorney............. 66" - 81
BiliCole(R). ............ Bluefield.. . ...... Automobile Dealer.. . . . (House Appt.
5/28/2010,
79™); 81*
Seventh...... Art Kirkendoll (D). .. ... Chapmanville. . . .. Self Employed. . ...... Appt.
11/14/2011, 80%;
81+
Ron Stollings (D).. .. ... Madison. . ....... Physician. . .......... 78" - 81*
Eighth....... Chris Walters (R).. ..... Poca............ Insurance............ 81
Erk P. Wells(D)....... Charleston. . .. ... Public Relations/
Media Consultant . . . .. 78" - 81+
Ninth........ Mike Green (D). ....... Daniels.......... Businessman/
Real Estate Developer. . 78" - 81¢
Daniel Hall (D). .......... Oceana.......... Insurance
Investigator .. ........ (House 79" -
80™); 81
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MEMBERS OF THE SENATE - Continued

Occupation or Legislative
District Name Address Profession Service
Tenth........ William Laird IV (D).. ... QakHill. ........ Retired/
’ Self-Employed. . . .. ... (House 73" -
75"%); 79" - 81*
Ronald F. Miller (D: . ... . Lewisburg... ... .. Self-Employed. . . . . ... 80" - 81
Eleventh. . ... Clark Barnes (R). ......... Randolph. . ...... Businessman. ........ 77" - 81
.Gregory A. Tucker (0).. .. Summersville .. .. Atomey........ ..... 80" - 81
Twelfth.. . ... Samuel J. Canmn (D). ...... Bridgeport. .... . Businessman. ........ (House 72°¢ -
81%); Appt.
1/16/2013, 81*
Douglas Facernire {12). .. .. . ! Sutton....... ... Grocery Chain
Owner.............. 79" - 81
Thirteenth. . .. Robert D. Beach (D). . . ... Morgantown.. .. Executive Director
of College
Foundation........... (House Appt.
5/1998, 73,
74% - 79%);
80" - 81
Roman W, Prezioso, Jr. (D).. Fairmont.. . ... ... Administrator.. . ... ... (House 69" -
727 )73 -81*
Fourteenth.. . . Dave Sypolt(R)........... Kingwood.. . ... Professional. ......... 78" - 81+
Land Surveyor
Bob Williams (D).. . ....... Graftori.. . ....... Real Estate........... 79" - 81
Appraiser
Fifteenth. . . .. Craig P. Blair (R).......... Martinsburg. ... .. Small Business
Owner/President.. . . . .. (House 76" -
79%); 81+
Donald H. Cookman (D).. . . . Rommney. . ....... Retired Circnit
Judge. .............. Appt.
1/23/2013, 81+
Sixteenth.. ... Herb Snyder(D).. ......... Shenandoah Junction. Director,
Environmental
Chemistry. . ......... 73 - 76"; 79" -
81
JohnR. UngerII(D)....... Martinsburg. . .. .. Businessman/
Economic
Development. . ... .... 74" - 81
Seventeenth.. . Brooks F. McCabe, Jr. (D).. . Charleston. . ... .. Real Estate
Developer. .......... 74" - 81
Corey Palumbo ¢D). .. .. ... Charleston. ...... Attorney.. .. ......... (House 76™ -

78"); 79" - 81+
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HOUSE OF DELEGATES COMMITTEES

COMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES
Regular Session, 2014

STANDING

AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Walker (Chair of Agriculture), Manypenny (Vice Chair of
Agriculture), Pino (Chair of Natural Resources), R. Phillips (Vice
Chair of Natural Resources), Campbell, Diserio, Guthrie, M. Poling,
Sponaugle, Swartzmiller, Tomblin, Wells, Williams, A. Evans
(Minority Chair of Agriculture), Romine (Minority Vice Chair of
Agriculture), Hamilton (Minority Chair of Natural Resources), Ireland
(Minority Vice Chair of Natural Resources), Ambler, Anderson,
Border, Canterbury, Ellem, Miller and Overington.

BANKING AND INSURANCE

Moore (Chair of Banking), Campbell (Vice Chair of Banking),
Guthrie (Chair of Insurance), Hartman (Vice Chair of Insurance),
Barrett, Hunt, laquinta, Kinsey, Morgan, Perry, R. Phillips, Reynolds,
Tomblin, Azinger (Minority Chair of Banking), E. Nelson (Minority
Vice Chair of Banking), Ashley (Minority Chair of Insurance), Walters
(Minority Vice Chair of Insurance), Andes, Frich, McCuskey, O’Neal,
Pasdon, Shott and Westfall.

EDUCATION

M. Poling (Chair), Perry (Vice Chair), Barill, Barrett, Campbell,
Fragale, Lawrence, Moye, Pethtel, Tomblin, Walker, Williams,
Young, Pasdon (Minority Chair), Sumner (Minority Vice Chair),
Ambler, Butler, Cooper, Espinosa, D. Evans, Hamrick, Raines, Rowan
and Westfall.
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HOUSE OF DELEGATES COMMITTEES
ENERGY

Craig (Chair), Caputo (Vice Chair), Barker, Diserio, Eldridge,
Fragale, Kinsey, Longstreth, Marcum, L. Phillips, R. Phillips, D.
Poling, Skaff, Walker, Andes (Minority Chair), Shott (Minority Vice
Chair), Anderson, Arvon, Butler, Cadle, Frich, Ireland, McCuskey, R.
Smith and Sumner.

FINANCE

Boggs (Chair), Reynolds (Vice Chair), Craig, Guthrie, Iaquinta,
Marshall, Moye, Perdue, Pethtel, L. Phillips, R. Phillips, D. Poling,
Skaff, Williams, Anderson (Minority Chair), E. Nelson (Minority Vice
Chair), Andes, Ashley, Canterbury, Cowles, A. Evans, Gearheart,
Miller, Storch and Walters

GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION

Morgan (Chair), Stephens (Vice Chair), Barker, Caputo, Diserio,
Eldridge, Hartman, Jones, Kinsey, Paxto